CITY OF JACKSONVILLE

KIRBY OBERDORFER Chair

Jacks Onville Where Florida Begins.

BRAXTON GILLAM Vice-Chair

ETHICS COMMISSION

SCOTT SHINE MARY SWART RHONDA PEOPLES-WATERS

GENE FILBERT
L. E. HUTTON
HELEN LUDWIG
TATIANA SALVADOR

NOTICE

NOVEMBER 18, 2010

JACKSONVILLE ETHICS COMMISSION

Notice is hereby given that the Jacksonville Ethics Commission will meet Tuesday, November 23, 2010 in Committee Room B, located on the First Floor of 117 W. Duval Street, City Hall St. James Building to discuss the vote on ethics bill 2010-616. The meeting will take place, immediately following the vote of the City Council on Ordinance 2010-616 or 6:00 p.m., whichever occurs later (if vote is taken 5:30, the meeting will start at 6:00 if discussion runs later, the Ethics Commission will meet immediately following the vote). The City Council meeting convenes at 5:00 p.m.

Please contact Susan Stewart, Ethics Coordinator, at (904) 630-1680 for additional information or correspondence.

/ss

xc: cityc@coj.net
 Office of General Counsel - Jon Phillips
 Posted Notice Board — 1st Floor City Hall
 Electronic Notice Kiosk — **630city@coj.net** -1st Floor City Hall
 City Main Calendar
 Ethics Commission webpage
 File Copy

Ethics Office 117 W. Duval Street, Room 450 Jacksonville, FL 32202

Phone: (904) 630-1476, Fax: (904) 630-2670

Email: ethics@coj.net HOTLINE: 630-1015